



\$~25

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 841/2023**

MANJIT SINGH BHAKAR

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Rama Shankar, Mr. Shivam Garg,
Ms. Meenu, Advs.

versus

AJANTA PHOTO STUDIO & ORS.

..... Defendant

Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH KUMAR SHARMA

ORDER

% **09.04.2024**

I.A. 6591/2024 in CS(OS) 841/2023

The present application has been moved under Order VI Rule 17 CPC for amendment of plaint. Vide this application, the plaintiff wants to add certain defendants and intends to amend paras 4 to 7 as given in the plaint.

Issue notice to the defendant through all permissible modes upon taking steps by the plaintiff, returnable on 11.07.2024.

DINESH KUMAR SHARMA, J

APRIL 9, 2024

Pallavi