



\$~26

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(OS) 841/2023 I.A. 25375/2023 I.A. 25376/2023

I.A. 25377/2023 I.A. 4734/2025 I.A. 4735/2025

MANJIT SINGH BHAKARPlaintiff

Through: Ms. Anita Sahani, Mr. Shivom Garg
and Mr. Akash Arya, Advs.

versus

AJANTA PHOTO STUDIO & ORS.Defendants

Through: Mr. Milan Deep Singh, Adv. for D-1.
Mr. Dhruv Madan, Mr Saurabh
Sharma and Mr. Shivanshu Gusain,
Advs.
Mr. Siddharth Aggarwal, Adv. for D-
11.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANISH DAYAL

ORDER

%

21.02.2025

I.A.6591/2024

1. Counsel for plaintiff wishes to withdraw this application.
2. Accordingly, the application is dismissed as withdrawn.

I.A. 4734/2025

1. This application has been filed for amendment of the plaint.
2. Issue notice to defendants to be served through counsels appearing for them.
3. List before the Joint Registrar (Judicial) for further proceedings on 27th March 2025.
4. Order be uploaded on the website of this Court.

ANISH DAYAL, J

FEBRUARY 21, 2025/MK/na