



\$~15

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(OS) 841/2023**
MANJIT SINGH BHAKARPlaintiff
Through: Mr. Ashish Kumar Singh, Ms. Anita Sahani and Mr. Shivom Garg, Advs. (M: 9810113256)

versus

AJANTA PHOTO STUDIO & ORS.Defendants
Through: Mr. Anirudh Sharma and Mr. Dhairye Madan, Advs. for Mr. Deepak Madan, proposed defendant.
Mr. Sushil Kumar Butta.

CORAM:

DR. JAGMINDER SINGH (DHJS) JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

ORDER

% **27.03.2025**

I.A. 4734/2025 (by plaintiff u/O 1 R 10 CPC for impleadment of defendant no. 2,5 & 6 and deletion of defendant no. 2 & 5 from plaint and Order 6 Rule 17 for amendment of plaint)

1. It is submitted by learned counsel appearing on behalf of proposed defendant i.e. Mr. Deepak Madan, that he is having objections on the maintainability of this application as notice in the main suit is not yet issued.
2. At joint request, put up before the Hon'ble Court on 08.04.2025 for further directions.

DR. JAGMINDER SINGH (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

MARCH 27, 2025/NG

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)