



\$~19

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(OS) 841/2023**
MANJIT SINGH BHAKAR

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Shivam Garg, Adv.

versus

AJANTA PHOTO STUDIO & ORS.

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Milan Deep Singh and Mr.
Mayank Jha, Advs. for Ayush
Narang

CORAM:

DR. JAGMINDER SINGH (DHJS) JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

ORDER

% **25.08.2025**

I.A. 20732/2025 (filed by plaintiff under Section 151 CPC to place on record amended memo of parties)

1. Learned counsel for defendant submitted that he is having objection upon the maintainability of this application and wants to argue before the Hon'ble Court.
2. At joint request, list the matter before the Hon'ble Court for further directions on the date already fixed i.e. 01.09.2025.

DR. JAGMINDER SINGH (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

AUGUST 25, 2025/tp