



\$~7

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

CS(OS) 841/2023

MANJIT SINGH BHAKAR

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Naresh Kumar Vashisht and
Ms. Anita Sahani, Advs.

versus

AJANTA PHOTO STUDIO & ORS.

.....Defendants

Through: Mr. Ashwani Dagar, Adv. for D-5
Mr. Milan Deep Singh, Adv. for
D-1

CORAM:

DR. JAGMINDER SINGH (DHJS) JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

ORDER

%

30.10.2025

CS(OS) 841/2023

1. As per amended memo of parties, there are only five defendants. Summons were already accepted on behalf of defendants no. 1, 2, 3 & 4. Learned counsel for defendant no. 5 has also been served. Written statement with affidavit of admission/denial has been filed on behalf of defendant no. 4 Sardar Manmohan Singh. Let the pleadings be completed in accordance with law.

LA. 25375/2023 (under Order XXXIX Rules 1 and 2 of CPC)

2. Reply has been filed on behalf of defendant no. 4.

3. Learned counsel for other defendants appearing and submitted that they have also filed reply but same are pending.



I.A. 25377/2023 (under Order XI Rules 12, 13 and 14 of CPC)

4. Reply not filed.
5. Let reply be filed within two weeks, with advance copy to the opposite party and rejoinder thereto, if any, may also be filed within one weeks thereafter so that pleadings may be completed in these IA before the next date of hearing.
6. Put up for completion of pleadings in pending I.As. on 02.12.2025.

**DR. JAGMINDER SINGH (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

OCTOBER 30, 2025/tp