



\$~17

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(OS) 841/2023**
MANJIT SINGH BHAKARPlaintiff
Through:

versus

AJANTA PHOTO STUDIO & ORS.Defendants
Through: **Mr. Milan Deep Singh and Mr.**
Mayank Jha, Advs. for D-1
Mr. S.K. Rai, Adv. for D-3 & 4

CORAM:

DR. JAGMINDER SINGH (DHJS) JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

ORDER

% **04.11.2025**

I.A. 27317/2025 (filed by D-1 under Order VIII Rule 1 CPC seeking condonation of 20 days delay in filing written statement)

1. Issue notice of this application to the plaintiff through counsel, on taking necessary steps on behalf of the applicant for the next date of hearing.
2. Let reply be filed within two weeks from service, with advance copy to the opposite party and rejoinder thereto, if any, may also be filed within one week thereafter.
3. Put up for completion of service as well as for pleadings on the date already fixed i.e. 02.12.2025.

DR. JAGMINDER SINGH (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

NOVEMBER 4, 2025/tp