



\$~47

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

I.A. 27530/2025

IN

+ CS(OS) 841/2023

MANJIT SINGH BHAKAR

.....Plaintiff

Through: None.

versus

AJANTA PHOTO STUDIO & ORS.

.....Defendants

Through: Mr. Milan Deep Singh and Mr.
Mayank Jha, Advocates for D-1.
Mr. S.K. Rai, Advocate for D-3 and
D-4.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT BANSAL

ORDER

%

07.11.2025

I.A. 27530/2025 (u/O VII Rule 11 of CPC, 1908)

1. Issue notice to the non-applicant/plaintiff through counsel.
2. Reply be filed within two (2) weeks.
3. List on 4th December, 2025, the date already fixed.

AMIT BANSAL, J

NOVEMBER 7, 2025

Vivek/-