



\$~12

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(OS) 841/2023, I.A. 25375/2023, I.A. 25377/2023, I.A.
27530/2025

MANJIT SINGH BHAKAR

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Akash Arya, Proxy Counsel for
the Plaintiff

versus

AJANTA PHOTO STUDIO & ORS.

.....Defendants

Through: Mr. Milan Deep Singh and Mr.Kunal
Jain, Advocates for D-1.
Mr. S. K. Rai, Mr. Rupam Kumari,
Mohd Hamid Hawari, Advocates for
D-2 and 3

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD

ORDER

%

30.04.2026

An adjournment slip has been filed on behalf of the learned counsel
for the Plaintiff.

There is no objection from the other side.

List on 21.09.2026.

List before the Joint Registrar on 08.07.2026 for completion of
pleadings.

SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD, J

APRIL 30, 2026

Rahul