



\$~7

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 841/2023**

MANJIT SINGH BHAKAR

.....Plaintiff

Through: **Mr. Shivom Garg, Adv. (through vc).**

versus

AJANTA PHOTO STUDIO & ORS.

.....Defendant

Through: **Mr. Milan Deep Singh and Mr. Kartik Dawar, Advs. Mob: 9818940707.
Mr. S.K. Rai, Mr. Mohd Hamid Hawari And Ms. Rupam Kumari Advocate For Defendants No 2 & 3. (through vc).
Mr. Siddharth Aggarwal, Adv. for D-4. (through vc).**

CORAM:

DR. JAGMINDER SINGH (DHJS) JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

ORDER

% 08.07.2026

I.A. 25375/2023 (filed by plaintiff under Order XXXIX Rule 1 & 2 CPC).

1. Pleadings complete.

I.A. 25377/2023 ffiled by plaintiff under Order XI Rule 12. 13 & 14 CPC for direction to defendants).

2. Learned counsel for defendant no. 1 submitted that his client is travelling and filed the reply/document if any within three weeks.
3. Let reply be filed by other defendants unserved within four weeks with advance copy to the opposite party and rejoinder thereto, if any, may also be



filed within two weeks with copy to opposite party.

IA. 27530/2025 filed by D-1 under Order VII Rule 11 CPQ

4. Pleadings complete.

CS(OS) 841/2023

5. Written statement has not filed on behalf of the Defendant no.2, 3 & 5.

6. Written statement with affidavit of admission/denial already filed by Defendant no.1&4. Learned counsel for plaintiff not opted to file replication qua written statement of defendant No.4. No replication has been filed qua the written statement of Defendant no.1. Learned counsel for defendant no.1 submitted that time to file the replication qua his written statement already expired to which learned counsel for plaintiff submitted that he will take appropriate steps.

7. Put up for completion of pleadings in accordance with law for 17.09.2026.

**DR. JAGMINDER SINGH (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

JULY 08, 2026/nm